Illinois law.
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Section 830.TABLE A  SCHEDULE OF ADMINISTRATIVE CIVIL FINES 

	SCHEDULE I
Type A Violations

	No Harm
	Documented Harm

	
	Excluding Humans
	Including Humans

	

	1.
	Initial Violation
	No Fine
	$100 – $1,000
	$700 – $1,800

	

	2.
	Second Violation
	$0 – $350
	$700 – $1,800
	$1,800 – $3,500

	

	3.
	Each Additional
	$350 – $700
	$1,800 – $3,500
	$3,500 – $7,500

	Violation

	SCHEDULE II
Type B Violations

	1.
	Initial Violation
	$0 – $1,000

	

	2.
	Second Violation
	$1,000 – $1,500

	

	3.
	Each Additional Violation
	$1,500 – $2,000

	

	SCHEDULE III
Type C Violations

	1.
	Initial Violation
	No Fine

	

	2.
	Second Violation
	$0 – $150

	

	3.
	Each Additional Violation
	$150 – $350



(Source:  Added at 18 Ill. Reg. 14404, effective September 15, 1994) 
